The estimated net fair values of financial instruments have been determined as at 31 March 2009 using available market information

and appropriate valuation methodologies and are not necessarily indicative of the amounts that the institution could realise in the

normal course of business.

GOVERNMENT MOTOR TRANSPORT

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2009

The entity manages liquidity risk through its Provincial Treasury that ensures that adequate banking facilities are available and by

reviewing its tariff structure on an annual basis.

93

W
ES

TE
R

N
 C

A
P

E
P

R
O

V
IN

C
E

 |
 V

o
te

 1
0

: D
ep

ar
tm

en
t

o
f T

ra
n

sp
o

rt
 &

 P
u

b
li

c
W

o
rk

s
 |

 G
o

ve
rn

m
en

t
M

o
to

r
Tr

an
sp

o
rt

PA
R

T
 S

IX
 :

 A
n

n
u

al
 F

in
an

ci
al

 S
ta

te
m

en
ts

32 CORRECTION OF ERROR

32.1 Correct classification of expenditure items

 Balances previously

reported

Correction Restated balances

 R'000 R'000

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES:

Bank charges 8,265   -   8,265

License fees -   2,137 2,137

Other administrative expenses 1,632   (639) 993

Stationery and printing 271   -   271

Training and staff development -   6 6

Travel and subsistence 5,739   (5,651) 88

15,907   (4,147) 11,761

OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES:

Staff training and development 6   (6) -

Consultant, contractors and special services 5,853   -   5,853

Maintenance, repairs and running costs

- Property and buildings 99   -   99

- Machinery and equipment 98,536   (2,057) 96,479

Loss on sale of vehicles 2,950   -   2,950

Private transport rentals -   5,651   5,651

Tracking costs 1,563   -   1,563

Third party claims 613   -   613

Communication costs -   454 454

Courier and delivery charges -   45 45

Municipal services -   31 31

109,621   4,118 113,739

STAFF COSTS

  Leave payments 16   29   45

NET EFFECT 125,545   0   125,545

GOVERNMENT MOTOR TRANSPORT

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2009

Included in operating expenses were administrative expenses that were incorrectly classified as operating expenses and vice versa.

The comparative figures have been restated to correct this error.

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-
-

-

-

-

-
-
-

94

W
ES

TE
R

N
 C

A
P

E
P

R
O

V
IN

C
E

 |
 V

o
te

 1
0

: D
ep

ar
tm

en
t

o
f T

ra
n

sp
o

rt
 &

 P
u

b
li

c
W

o
rk

s
 |

 G
o

ve
rn

m
en

t
M

o
to

r
Tr

an
sp

o
rt

PA
R

T
 S

IX
 :

 A
n

n
u

al
 F

in
an

ci
al

 S
ta